
Births Deaths Natural 
increase

Internal 
inmigrations

Internal 
outmigrations

Net internal 
migration 

Immigration Emigration Net external 
migration

Population 
increase

Population 
size

2021 2246 2940 -694 4920 6433 -1513 1555 705 850 -1357 248257
2022 2192 2881 -689 4913 6279 -1366 1555 702 853 -1202 247055
2023 2144 2899 -755 4916 6155 -1239 1568 678 890 -1104 245951
2024 2120 2909 -789 4933 6062 -1129 1579 681 898 -1020 244931
2025 2130 2924 -794 4958 5991 -1033 1601 668 933 -894 244037
2026 2138 2940 -802 4979 5939 -960 1623 673 950 -812 243225
2027 2142 2952 -810 5001 5902 -901 1643 668 975 -736 242489
2028 2148 2968 -820 5039 5879 -840 1662 669 993 -667 241822
2029 2158 2992 -834 5088 5869 -781 1702 675 1027 -588 241234
2030 2168 3006 -838 5138 5869 -731 1727 683 1044 -525 240709
2031 2149 3034 -885 5165 5872 -707 1769 683 1086 -506 240203
2032 2137 3041 -904 5192 5880 -688 1804 709 1095 -497 239706
2033 2131 3058 -927 5223 5892 -669 1842 726 1116 -480 239226
2034 2132 3062 -930 5253 5905 -652 1891 743 1148 -434 238792
2035 2140 3081 -941 5278 5922 -644 1958 787 1171 -414 238378
2036 2152 3081 -929 5297 5939 -642 1963 803 1160 -411 237967
2037 2167 3083 -916 5321 5948 -627 1975 802 1173 -370 237597
2038 2185 3076 -891 5346 5950 -604 1976 812 1164 -331 237266
2039 2204 3064 -860 5347 5947 -600 1979 822 1157 -303 236963
2040 2222 3055 -833 5347 5935 -588 1985 809 1176 -245 236718
2041 2239 3043 -804 5347 5918 -571 1978 817 1161 -214 236504
2042 2255 3028 -773 5340 5895 -555 1979 819 1160 -168 236336
2043 2270 3003 -733 5339 5871 -532 1982 820 1162 -103 236233
2044 2282 2989 -707 5333 5849 -516 1983 827 1156 -67 236166
2045 2292 2961 -669 5335 5828 -493 1986 828 1158 -4 236162
2046 2300 2943 -643 5329 5810 -481 1983 822 1161 37 236199
2047 2307 2925 -618 5345 5798 -453 1984 825 1159 88 236287
2048 2311 2904 -593 5354 5792 -438 1981 821 1160 129 236416
2049 2313 2895 -582 5372 5791 -419 1983 818 1165 164 236580
2050 2312 2885 -573 5386 5795 -409 1987 821 1166 184 236764
2051 2310 2873 -563 5393 5800 -407 1989 820 1169 199 236963
2052 2304 2858 -554 5409 5807 -398 1989 824 1165 213 237176
2053 2301 2842 -541 5416 5815 -399 1989 826 1163 223 237399
2054 2297 2825 -528 5433 5822 -389 1985 831 1154 237 237636
2055 2293 2814 -521 5454 5829 -375 1987 831 1156 260 237896
2056 2291 2799 -508 5467 5838 -371 1989 835 1154 275 238171
2057 2289 2795 -506 5497 5847 -350 1989 835 1154 298 238469
2058 2291 2770 -479 5519 5857 -338 1992 840 1152 335 238804
2059 2295 2753 -458 5541 5870 -329 1990 842 1148 361 239165
2060 2300 2738 -438 5562 5884 -322 1992 844 1148 388 239553
2061 2307 2714 -407 5597 5901 -304 1989 844 1145 434 239987
2062 2316 2680 -364 5621 5918 -297 1990 849 1141 480 240467
2063 2326 2662 -336 5651 5938 -287 1994 861 1133 510 240977
2064 2336 2635 -299 5676 5958 -282 1997 850 1147 566 241543
2065 2347 2606 -259 5706 5978 -272 1990 854 1136 605 242148
2066 2359 2584 -225 5729 5998 -269 1996 856 1140 646 242794
2067 2370 2573 -203 5745 6017 -272 1994 857 1137 662 243456
2068 2382 2547 -165 5765 6034 -269 2004 860 1144 710 244166
2069 2394 2541 -147 5780 6050 -270 2001 864 1137 720 244886
2070 2408 2532 -124 5794 6064 -270 2002 865 1137 743 245629

Reference period: 31 December each year
Data type: Flow
Units: number
Source: Statistics Sweden
Latest update: 20210603 09:30

The size and structure of the future population is determined by the last known yearly population and based on assumptions made for future fertility, mortality, and migration. 
The calculations are based on observations over the last nine years and an assumption that these trends will continue. Both minor and major structural changes in society affect 
the development of the future population, which means that uncertainty is inherent in the projection. Please note that a population projection is only an estimate of what a future 
population might look like. Furthermore, uncertainty in the projection generally increases over the years.
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